Winnebago County Emergency Management
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

911 Police / Fire / Ambulance 911

Winnebago County Emergency Management Director:

Winnebago County Health Department

Email: HEALTH@CO.WINNEBAGO.WI.US
Website: http://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/health

City of Menasha Health Department
Website: www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov

Crisis Intervention Help Line

2-1-1
5-1-1
8-1-1

Information/Referrals

R
D

OSHKOSH
NEENAH

oad Conditions
iggers Hotline

Hospitals

Ascension NE Wisconsin Mercy Hospital
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center — Neenah

Aurora Medical Center

Ascension NE Wisconsin St. Elizabeth Hospital
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center — Appleton
Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin- Fox Valley

24-Hour State Emergency Spill Hotline

WI Dept. of Natural Resources (DNR) — Winnebago County
American Association of Poison Control Centers

Fox Valley Animal Referral Center (24 hrs.)

My Phone #
My Address

920-236-7463

920-232-3000 / 920-727-2894

800-250-3110

920-967-3520

920-233-7707
920-722-7707

920-223-2000
920-729-3100
920-456-6000
920-738-2000
920-731-4101
920-969-7900

800-943-0003
920-424-3050
800-222-1222
920-993-9193

Mom’s #
Dad’s #

Family Emergency Contact

Family Doctor
Family Dentist
Veterinarian



mailto:HEALTH@CO.WINNEBAGO.WI.US
http://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/health
http://www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov/

